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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTIATIVE TRIBUMALS
PRINCIPAL DENCH 3 NEW GELHI

0uh.NO,E64/B7 DATE OF DEtlsxum“ﬁ‘*\,§3§l 
’ Shed K, Jain Applicant
Versus
UNICN OF INOIA & OTHERS Respondents
EOHAN

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Ham Pal Singh, Vice Chairman{J)

Honfhie Shri I.P,Gupte, Member (A)

A o : ” R - .
For the applicant SheSeS.Tiwari,counsal
For the Bespondentis Sh,l.MebUdan,counsel
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1e Whether reporters of lodsl papers may be allcwsd

2. To be referied Lo the Reporter or not?

JUD GEME NT

(Deliyered by Sh.i.F.Gupta; Member{A;

In this application filed u/s 19 of the

I Adminis trative Tribunal Act, 1985, the applicant wes appointed
as Physiotherapist on the recommendationlof the Staff
selection Board, The memc,of appoirtment dated 17.2,03
is at Annexurc-A., The appointment was on adhoc basis
against the vacanecy reservéd for Scheduled Caste and
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was for a period of six months or till such time =

m

uiteble Scheduled caste candidate becéme avalilable,
ghich ever uess earlier. The learned counsel for the

QQJ// applicent argued #hat this appointment having béen
made on the recommendation of the Sitaff Selection

Board i.e. by adoption of dus procedure for selection

should have been regular, but, it was termad as adhoc
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because the post at that paoint of time was reserved for
scheduled caste, The applicantis tenure in -the post vas
extended from time t0 time by swmall periods., At one point
of time, ilhe epulicant was disallowed to uork'uithaut issue
of any formal termination order. later on; however, he was

allowved to resume duty with effect from 14=3-35,

2, The applicant's services were terminated by
order dated 12-6-86(Anﬁexﬁre—H). It was szid that in
pursuance of recommnendation of StafF-Seléction Board‘;
his services were terminated. Though the aﬁplicanﬁ had
come through the Staff Slection Board im his initial
appoin.ment dated 17-2-1983%, he had %o appear at the

S=taff Selection Board once-again and he was not

recommended for selection on this sacond occasion,

3 The learned counsel for the applicant cited

the observations of the Honfhlo Bupreme Bourt in Civil
Appeal No.2819 of 1989{Sri Krishna 5ingh and Others V/s
Union of India) where it was heid that " wuhen a person is
promoted to a post on a regular basis, may be te :mporarily,

his promotion sannot cgain bz subjscisd to scrutiny by

4

T

=

another Departmenial Promotion Committes®, ough the
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applicant in this particular case was not or
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mo an a

regular basis, but, only on adhoc basis, the fapt
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remains that his appointmant was on the recommendaticns
of Staff Selesction Board by folluw ing the usual procedurs
and the applicant possassed requisite gualificaetion for

the gost. The respondents would have been within thsir
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righits to terminats the services of the apolicant by a

regular incumbant sele
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1y &taff Sclection Boards

if he belonged to Schecduled Caste, but, it was not
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proper for the respondents to terminate his ssry

just on the ground that he was not recommendad in
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subsequent selection of the Staff Selection Boardymore

20y uhen a reguler scheduled caste was rot to raplace him
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afid subjecting the applicant to a second scrutiny by the
same Staff Sslection Board for the same post was not

callad fozr,.

4, In the facts and circumstances of the case,
we set=-aside the terminatiuon order dated 12-6-1966.
The applicant should be deemsd to have continued in
service as Psysiotherapist and should be allowsd Lo
count this period as duty for all pUIpOSes., Houevér,
we are not inclined to allow any hack wagss for the
period the applicant has not actually worked against

the post on the principle of no.orkono. sy, mora

83
when his initial appointment was only on achoc bhzsis

for & specified pericd pending selsciion of.a regular

scheculed caste cancidate,cs the post was sald o be

reserved one, as uDl“Lat out in the counwer,.
b

S« . The counsel for the respondent did not
appesr on several occasions sro thersfore a notice
was directed to ke issued to the respgendents whicgh
Jae servsd upan ihem, lﬂ apite of that, they dic ot
choose to avall this opportunity also., Herce we have

considered only their counier cn record,

(S Yith the directicn and order niven abuve,

the case is digposed of with no order as to costs,
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(1.P. GURTA) TRAM PAL oLhGH )
MEMBER(A) \WICE cHs IR AN(D)



